Subject:- Release of Crants in Aid - General (Charged) under Centrally Sponsored Scheme

of "Support to Tribal Research Institutes (TRIs)" to Tripura for the year 2023-24.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release an amount of
{25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Only) as lst instalment (Grants in Aid - General

(Charged)) under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of "Support to TRIs" to Government of Tripura

for the year 2023-24 to carry out the activities approved by APEX committee of the Ministry
in its meeting dated 31.102023 and logistic arangements for PVTG for conference-cum-